Friday, 14. September

. B Musikraum V Musikraum IV Musikraum 1l Musikraum Il
Time Rock Café ) . . .
(Main Room Attic) (Piano Room) (Mirror Room) (Red Room)
Registration
from 15:00| opens/Rooms Set-up
available 5
Room open for filk, Room open for filk, F?oom Aozl SEEYE
from 16:00 filk shop / Instrument
rehearsals, talk ... rehearsals, talk ... storage etc
16:30]  (afé open Soundchecks se &t
17:00 14:00 - 18:00
17:30
18:00 DINNER (Cafeteria, Buffet)
18:30
19:00 Soundchecks
19:30 Registration until approx. 19:45, then Room
closes Opens
20:00 Welcome! The Con starts!
20:15
to _ Spot:. Room open for filk, Room open for filk, closed
20:45 Sabine & Michael rehearsals, talk ... rehearsals, talk ...
5050 Café open
: 19:00 - 22:30 Spot:
to Steffi Zurek
21:20
21:30 Spot:
Die Kranken Schwestern
22:00f café closes
22:15 Open Circle
22:30 . Attic Bardic Circle
: will be locked & Filk-Shop open
23:00 (latest 22:30) Theme-Circle: . PoP
23:30 SPACE! Poker Chip Circle,
thereafter, Open Circle
00:00
Open Circle Attention:
opedn closed Musikraum Il will be
en locked after circle ends

Saturday, 15. September

Musikraum V

Rock Café
(Main Room Attic)

Time

Musikraum IV
(Piano Room)

Musikraum llI
(Mirror Room)

Musikraum Il
(Red Room)

07:30

08:00

08:30

BREAKFAST (Cafeteria, Buffet)

09:00 closed

09:30

10:00 Soundchecks

10:30

Workshop "Praktischer
Einstieg in den
Tonschnitt"

10:45

11:00 Harmony-Workshop with Alex

11:30

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

Reading: Maja llisch

Filk-Shop:
09:30 - 12:00 Uhr

12:00

12:30

LUNCH (Cafeteria, Prepared Plates)

13:00 closed

13:30

Soundchecks / Auction & Main
Concert Prep as needed

14:00

14:30

15:00
Spot: Cosmic Trifle

Café open
14:00 - 18:00

15:30

16:00
Auction and Main Concert

16:30

17:00

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

DANCE: Interpretive
dance for filkers (with
Franklin)

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

closed (except for when
needed)

17:30

18:00

18:30

DINNER (Cafeteria, Buffet)

19:00




Saturday 15. September

Time

Rock Café

Musikraum V
(Main Room Attic)

Musikraum IV
(Piano Room)

Musikraum Il
(Mirror Room)

Musikraum II
(Red Room)

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

Cafe open
19:00 - 22:00

Spot:
Thesilée

Toastmaster Spot:
Franklin

GoH Spot: Leslie Hudson - The

Story Singer Set

22:00

Café closes

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

geschlossen

22:15

23:00

23:30

00:00

Attic
will be locked
(latest 22:30)

open
end

closed

Open Circle

Bine & Michael's 25th
Wedding Anniversary

thereafter:
Theme Circle: In the
Tavern!

thereafter: Open Circle

Open Circle (Bardic)
& Filk-Shop open

Attention:
Musikraum Il will be
locked after circle ends

Sunday, 16. September

Time

Rock Café

Musikraum V
(Main Room Attic)

Musikraum IV
(Piano Room)

Musikraum Il
(Mirror Room)

Musikraum Il
(Red Room)

07:30

08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

FRUHSTUCK (Speisesaal, Buffetform)

closed

Kids-Singalong--Circle
with Anke

Harmony-Workshop with Alex

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

Reading: Ju Honisch

Filk-Shop:
09:30 - 12:00 Uhr

LUNCH (Cafeteria, Prepared Plates)

13:20

Group Photo
(Freilichtblihne)

14:00

15:00

15:15

16:00

16:15

17:00

17:30

Café open
14:00 - 18:00

Filk - The Quiz!

(with Herbert Quasselwurm and

the Singing Slugs)

GoH Spot: Leslie Hudson - The

Sister Sinner Set

Request Concert

Closing Ceremony

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

Room open for filk,
rehearsals, talk ...

closed (except for when
needed)

18:00

18:30

19:00

DINNER (Cafeteria, Buffet)

19:30

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

Café open
19:00 - 22:00

Tear down main room

closed

22:00

Café closes

22:30

23:00

23:30

00:00

open
end

closed

Dead Pokémon Circle

Dead Pokémon Circle

Dead Pokémon Circle
(Bardic)

Attention:
Musikraum Il will be
locked after circle ends
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