Friday, 14. September						
Time	Rock Café	Musikraum V (Main Room Attic)	Musikraum IV (Piano Room)	<b>Musikraum III</b> (Mirror Room)	Musikraum II (Red Room)	
from 15:00	Registration opens / Rooms available	Set-up	Doors over for fill	Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk	Room closed / Set-up filk shop / Instrument storage etc.	
from 16:00			Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk			
16:30	Café open	Soundchecks				
17:00	14:00 - 18:00					
17:30						
18:00			DINNER (Cafeteria, Buffet)			
18:30						
19:00		Soundchecks				
19:30	Registration closes	until approx. 19:45, then Room Opens			closed	
20:00		Welcome! The Con starts!	Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk	Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk		
20:15 to 20:45	Café open 19:00 - 22:30	Spot: Sabine & Michael				
20:50 to 21:20		Spot: Steffi Zurek				
21:30		Spot: Die Kranken Schwestern				
22:00	Café closes		Open Circle  Theme-Circle:	-	Bardic Circle & Filk-Shop open	
22:15						
22:30		Attic				
23:00		will be <b>locked</b> (latest 22:30)				
23:30		( ,				
00:00				thereafter, Open Circle		
open end		closed	Open Circle		Attention: Musikraum II will be locked after circle ends	

Saturday,	15. Septemb	er Per				
Time	Rock Café	Musikraum V	Musikraum IV	Musikraum III	Musikraum II	
07:30		(Main Room Attic)	(Piano Room)	(Mirror Room)	(Red Room)	
08:00		BREAKFAST (Cafeteria, Buffet)				
08:30		Zitzi ili i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i				
09:00		closed				
09:30		olosea	Workshop "Praktischer	Doom open for fills	Reading: Maja Ilisch	
10:00		Soundchecks	Einstieg in den Tonschnitt"			
10:30			TOTISCHITIC			
10:45			Room open for filk,	Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk	Filk-Shop: 09:30 - 12:00 Uhr	
11:00		Harmony-Workshop with Alex	rehearsals, talk			
11:30		, '				
12:00						
12:30		LUNCH (Cafeteria, Prepared Plates)				
13:00		closed				
13:30				DANCE: Interpretive dance for filkers (with Franklin)  Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk	closed (except for when needed)	
14:00		Soundchecks / Auction & Main	Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk			
14:30		Concert Prep as needed				
15:00		Spot: Cosmic Trifle				
15:30						
16:00	14:00 - 18:00	Auction and Main Concert				
16:30						
17:00						
17:30				ı		
18:00		DINNER (Cafeteria, Buffet)				
18:30						
19:00						

19:00	NOCK Care		Musikraum IV	Musikraum III (Mirror Room)	Musikraum II
	Rock Café	(Main Room Attic)	(Piano Room)		(Red Room)
19:30	Café open 19:00 - 22:00	Spot: Thesilée	Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk	Room open for filk, rehearsals, talk	geschlossen
20:00		Toastmaster Spot: Franklin			
20:30					
21:00		GoH Spot: Leslie Hudson - The Story Singer Set			
21:30					
22:00	Café closes				
22:15			Open Circle	Bine & Michael's 25th Wedding Anniversary	Open Circle (Bardic & Filk-Shop open
23:00		Attic			
23:30		will be locked (latest 22:30)			
00:00		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		thereafter: Theme Circle: In the Tavern!	
open end		closed			Attention: Musikraum II will be

	6. Septembe			T	
Time	Rock Café	Musikraum V (Main Room Attic)	Musikraum IV (Piano Room)	Musikraum III (Mirror Room)	Musikraum II (Red Room)
07:30					
08:00			FRÜHSTÜCK (Speisesa	al, Buffetform)	
08:30					
09:00		closed			
09:30			Kids-SingalongCircle		
10:00			with Anke	Room open for filk,	Reading: Ju Honisc
10:30					
10:45				rehearsals, talk	Filk-Shop: 09:30 - 12:00 Uhr
11:00		Harmony-Workshop with Alex			
11:30		Harmony-workshop with Alex			
12:00					
12:30		LUNCH (Cafeteria, Prepared Plates)			
13:00					
13:20	Group Photo				
	(Freilichtbühne)				
14:00	00	Filk - The Quiz! (with Herbert Quasselwurm and			
		the Singing Slugs)			
15:00			Room open for filk,	Room open for filk,	closed (except for wh
15:15	Café open	GoH Spot: Leslie Hudson - The	rehearsals, talk	rehearsals, talk	needed)
16:00	14:00 - 18:00	Sister Sinner Set			
16:15					
17:00		Request Concert			
17:30		Closing Ceremony			
18:00		,			
18:30		DINNER (Cafeteria, Buffet)			
19:00					closed
19:30					
20:00	دو چ	Tear down main room			
20:30	Café open 19:00 - 22:00	rear down main room			
21:00	15.00 22.00				
21:30					Dead Pokémon Cir
22:00	Café closes				(Bardic)
22:30			Dead Pokémon Circle	Dead Pokémon Circle	
23:00					
23:30		closed			
00:00					
open					Attention:
end					Musikraum II will b locked after circle er